CITY OF LAWRENCE COMMON COUNCIL

GEORGE KELLER PUBLIC ASSEMBLY ROOM LAWRENCE GOVERNMENT CENTER 9001 E. 59th Street

August 17, 2022 6:30 p.m. <u>AGENDA</u>

Call to order
Pledge of allegiance and prayer
Determination of Quorum
Comments of Council Members and special recognitions or resolutions
Signing of vouchers, approval of claims and authorization of payment

Unfinished Business

- a. Proposal No. 16, 2022 Establishing a vehicle inspection fee pursuant to Ind. Code 9-17-2-12 and a rebuilt salvage motor vehicle inspection fee pursuant to Ind. Code 9-22-3-15
- b. Proposal No. 17, 2022 Amending Title 1, Article 2, Chapter 2, Section 4, of the Municipal Code of the City of Lawrence redistricting Common Council district boundaries pursuant to Indiana Code 36-4-6-3
- c. Resolution No. 12, 2022 To amend the City of Lawrence's ARP Fund Plan
- d. Consideration of Council appointment to the Grants Committee
- e. Proposal No. 18, 2022 Adopting a new schedule of sewer utility rates and charges
- f. Proposal No. 19, 2022 Concerning acquisition, construction or improvement of sewage works; authorizing issuance of sewage works revenue bonds for such purpose; providing for the collection, segregation and distribution of revenues of sewage works and safeguarding of interests of owners of sewage works revenue bonds; other matters connected therewith; and repealing ordinances inconsistent herewith
- g. Proposal No. 20, 2022 Amending Section 3-3-4-7 and Section 3-3-4-8 of the Lawrence Municipal Code with respect to litter violation notices

New Business

Proposal No. 21, 2022 – Amending Title 3, Article 2, Chapter 4 of the Lawrence Municipal Code with respect to event parking

Adjournment

8/10/2022

The public may participate remotely by dialing 312-626-6799 and entering the following meeting identification code 818 5027 0751 followed by the # sign. If you would like to provide comments remotely, please email them to kwalton@cityoflawrence.org or call 317-542-4470.